aoahsed my house and ooted all the moveable and valuable properties burnt down my house along with all the remaining items into ashes leaving us homeless. 
ne ist of properties destroyed or loss are mention in the Annexure (enlosed). The 

APprOximate value of destroyed or loss properties is calculated at about Rs. 12,35,000/- (Twelve 
lakhs and thirty five thousand). 

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly register a regular case and take necessary legal action 
against the culprits according to law. 

427 936/ y4k4,9y ne B'ascry 

OicoiD-Charge 
Saikul Police Station 

Kangpokpi District, Manipur 

E 

Yours Sincerely,